

	2023	Comments 2023	Total 2023
Gate Receipts - Season Tickets	7,463		7,463
Gate Receipts - Membership Fees	5,838		5,838
Gate Receipts - Premium tickets/match day hospitality			
Gate Receipts - National Competitions			
Gate Receipts - UEFA Club Competitions			
Gate Receipts - Other/Non-Split			
Total Gate Receipts	13,301		13,301
Sponsorship and Advertising - Kit-Sponsor (Manufacturer)			
Sponsorship and Advertising - Main (front) shirt sponsor	4,689		4,689
Sponsorship and Advertising - Stadium (naming right) Sponsor			
Sponsorship and Advertising - Pitch-perimeter and Board Advertising	4,843		4,843
Sponsorship and Advertising - Other/Non-Split	1,087		1,087
Total Sponsorship and Advertising	10,619		10,619
Broadcasting Rights - National Competitions	29,316		29,316
Broadcasting Rights - Other/Non-Split			
Total Broadcasting Rights	29,316		29,316
Commercial activities - National Competitions			
Commercial activities- Merchandising			
Commercial activities - Non-matchday usage of facilities			
Commercial activities - Membership (non matchday related)			
Commercial activities - Other/Non-Split	2,925		2,925
Total Commercial activities	2,925		2,925
UEFA Club Competitions - Broadcasting Rights, Commercial, Prize money			

UEFA Club Competitions - Solidarity Payments	20,998	20,998
UEFA Solidarity and Prize Money - Other/Non-Split		
Total UEFA Solidarity and Prize Money	20,998	20,998
Subsidies, Donations or other amounts from National Football Bodies	13,134	13,134
Subsidies, grants and other money from the government of the territory of the licensee	109,100	109,100
Donations from non related parties	1,780	1,780
Contributions/Donations from related parties		
Income from Non-Football Operations		
Exceptional income		
Other operating income - Other/Non-Split	5,696	5,696
Total Other Operating Income	129,710	129,710
Total Revenue	206,869	206,869
Costs directly attributable to merchandise sales		
Cost of Sales/Materials - Other/Non-Split	-9,815	-9,815
Total Cost of Sales/Materials	-9,815	-9,815
Football players - Wages and Salaries	-126,511	-126,511
Football players - Social Security Contributions	-21,584	-21,584
Football players - Other/Non-Split		
Total football players Benefits Expenses	-148,095	-148,095
Technical staff - Wages and Salaries	-9,583	-9,583
Technical staff - Social Security Contributions	-1,453	-1,453
Technical staff - Other/Non-Split		
Total Technical staff Benefits Expenses	-11,036	-11,036
Other Employees - Wages and Salaries	-14,763	-14,763
Other Employees - Social Security Contributions	-1,631	-1,631
Other Employees - Other/Non-Split	-373	-373

Total Other Employees Benefits Expenses	-16,767	-16,767
Employee Benefits Expenses - Other/Non-Split		
Total Employee Benefit Expenses	-175,898	-175,898
Depreciation of Tangible Fixed Assets	-1,086	-1,086
Impairment of tangible fixed assets	-167	-167
Amortisation of other intangible assets (excluding player registrations/other personnel)		
Impairment of other intangible assets (excluding player registrations/other personnel)		
Total Depreciation, Amortisation & Impairment (excluding player registrations/other personnel)	-1,253	-1,253
Cost of right-of-use assets (operating leases)	-2,882	-2,882
Matchday expenses	-29,689	-29,689
Sponsorship and advertising expenses		
Commercial activities expenses	-148	-148
Property & Facilities expenses	-1,062	-1,062
Expenses of Non-Football Operations		
Exceptional expenses		
Other operating expenses - Other/Non-Split	-11,613	-11,613
Total Other Operating Expenses	-45,394	-45,394
Total Operating Expenses (excluding player registrations)	-232,360	-232,360
Transfer of players and other personnel		
Amortisation of intangible assets (player registrations)	-2,410	-2,410
Impairment of intangible assets (player registrations)		
Profit on disposal of intangible fixed assets (player registrations)	3,812	3,812
Loss on disposal of intangible fixed assets (player registrations)		
Cost of acquiring player registrations (including loan fees)		
Income from disposal of player registrations (including loan income)		
Amortisation/impairment of intangible assets (other personnel)		

Profit/loss on release of other personnel		
Income from/cost of release of other personnel		
Costs of agent fees / intermediaries (non-capitalised)		
Costs incurred with connected parties		
Total transfer of players and other personnel	1,402	1,402
Profit/(loss) on disposal of tangible assets		
Profit/(loss) on disposal of other intangible assets		
Total Profit/(Loss) on Disposal of Assets		
Finance income		
Finance costs	-1,158	-1,158
Foreign exchange result (Net gains/losses)	-66	-66
Net Finance income / (costs)	-1,224	-1,224
Other non-operating income	1,738 Various	1,738
Other non-operating expenses	-1,237 Various	-1,237
Net other Non-Operating Income /(Expense)	501	501
Tax Income/ (Expense)		
Profit/(loss) after Tax	-24,812	-24,812
Dividends paid / Minority interests		
Profit/(loss) after dividends	-24,812	-24,812